0.00 3768116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/26/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
X/NET ASSOCIATES, INC.		07/26/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACI WORLDWIDE CORP.	
Street Address:	6060 Coventry Drive	
City:	Elkhorn	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3768116	CREDISPHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 402 390-9500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com

Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen

Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12103-5000 ACI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0768

900243039

Signature:	/rlc/
Date:	01/03/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=ACI Merger Documents#page1.tif source=ACI Merger Documents#page2.tif source=ACI Merger Documents#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0769



ARTICLES OF MERGER OF X/NET ASSOCIATES, INC. WITH AND INTO ACI WORLDWIDE CORP.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Nebraska Business Corporation Act, ACI Worldwide Corp., a Nebraska corporation and the surviving corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging into itself X/Net Associates, Inc., a New York corporation and the acquired corporation (hereinafter "AC"):

- 1. SC owns 100% of the outstanding capital stock of AC.
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, a copy of which is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> and incorporated herein by this reference, was approved by the Board of Directors of SC in the manner prescribed by the Nebraska Business Corporation Act.
- 3. Shareholder approval of AC was not required.
- 4. Shareholder approval of SC was not required.
- 5. The Effective Date of these Articles of Merger shall be 11:59 p.m. Central Time on July 26, 2012.

DATED: July 26, 2012.

ACI WORLDWIDE CORP., a Nebraska Corporation, Surviving Corporation

Dennis P. Byrnes Vice President & Secretary

658098.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0770

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER OF X/NET ASSOCIATES, INC. WITH AND INTO ACI WORLDWIDE CORP.

(SHORT FORM)

This Plan of Merger is a short form synopsis of a comprehensive Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") effectuating the merger of X/Net Associates, Inc., a New York corporation and the acquired corporation ("AC") with and into ACI Worldwide Corp., a Nebraska corporation and the surviving corporation ("SC"). Capitalized terms not defined herein are defined in the Merger Agreement. The Merger shall become effective 11:59 p.m. Central Time on July 26, 2012 (the "Effective Date").

From and after the Effective Date:

- 1. The separate existence of AC shall cease, and AC shall be merged with and into SC, and SC shall succeed to and possess all of the rights, privileges, immunities, powers, properties, franchises and purposes, and be subject to all of the restrictions, disabilities, duties, debts, liabilities and obligations of AC, all without further act or deed. The employees and agents of AC shall become the employees and agents of SC.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of SC in force immediately prior to the Effective Date shall be and remain the Articles of Incorporation of SC.
- 3. The Bylaws of SC in force immediately prior to the Effective Date shall be and remain the Bylaws of SC.
- 4. The officers and directors of SC in place immediately prior to the Effective Date shall be and remain the officers and directors of SC.
- 5. Subject to the terms and conditions of the Merger Agreement, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holders thereof, all of the shares of stock of AC issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date shall cease to be issued and outstanding, shall be canceled and retired and shall cease to exist.

658098.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0771

PROOF OF PUBLICATION, Midlands Business Journal-Robert G. Hoig, Editor

STATE OF NEBRASKA

SS

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

Jill Micek, being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is Vice President of The Midlands Business Journal, a legal weekly newspaper published in the City of Omaha, Douglas County, Nebraska, printed in the English language, having a bona fide circulation in Douglas County in excess of 300 copies for more than 52 weeks last year; that the printed notice attached hereto was published in said Midlands Business Journal for 3 weeks, beginning on August 3, 2012, and ending August 17, 2012, and said newspaper was during that time and has since been in general circulation in said County and State, and that said newspaper was printed in whole or in part in the office maintained at place of publication.

Subscribed in my presence, and sworn to before me this 17th day of August, 2012

Notary Public

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
ANN MASSARA
My Comm. Exp. March 6, 2015

KOLEY JESSEN P.C., L.L.O., Attorneys 1125 South 103rd Street, Suite 800, One Pacific Place Omaha, Nebraska 68124-1079 NOTICE OF MERGER

Notice is hereby given that Articles of Merger of X/Net Associates. Inc. with and into ACI Worldwide Corp. were filed with the Nebraska Secretary of State in accordance with the Nebraska Business Corporation Act. The effective date of the merger is 11:59 p.m. Central Time on July 26, 2012, and the surviving company in the merger is ACI Worldwide Corp. First publication August 3, 2012, final August 17, 2012.

L08031213

Printer's Fee: \$23.90

Duplicate Affidavits of this Publication have been filed in the office of: Secretary of State X

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 01/03/2013